
  

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ) 

REDFOX SEWER TREATMENT UNITS 

 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. (GYSBI) invites qualified and experienced bidders to participate in the 

Request for Quotes (RFQ) process for sewer treatment units to be delivered to GYSBI at the GYSBI 

Shore Base, Plantation ‘A’ Houston, Georgetown.  

 

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

• Location:  Plantation ‘A’ Houston, Georgetown 

 

• Scope:  

o Provide 1 each 6,000 gallon sewer treatment plant. 

▪ Unit to be a Redfox Environmental Services RF-6000-C. 

▪ Include optional drain manifold. 

▪ Inlets and outlets to be flanged. 

o Provide 2 each 2,500 gallon sewer treatment plants. 

▪ Units to be Redfox Environmental Services RF-2500-C. 

▪ Include optional drain manifold on each unit. 

▪ Inlets and outlets to be flanged. 

o Provide 8 pails of Redfox Chlorine Tablets.   

o Provide 8 each Redfox Filter Elements. 

o Provide 3 pails of Redfox Nutrient Feed. 

o Provide 2 each Redfox Test Kits. 

o Provide 1 case of Redfox Concentrate.  

o Provide 8 each spare blower belts. 

o Provide 2 each spare blower motors. 

o Deliver products to GYSBI Shore Base. 

o Include all necessary taxes, customs duties and other fees. 

o Provide technical data, installation, operations, and maintenance manuals. 



  

 

 

3. SUBMISSION DETAILS 

• Date published: April 3, 2025 

• Deadline for Submission: May 2, 2025 

• Submission Format: Single PDF document 

• Submission Email Address: tenders@gysbi.com 

• Clarifications & Queries: All inquiries can be submitted to the email address above. 

 

5. DISCLAIMER 

This RFQ does not constitute an offer to contract. Guyana Shore Base Inc. reserves the right to accept 

or reject any submission at its sole discretion and to proceed with the procurement in any manner it 

deems fit. 

We look forward to receiving your quotation and working with capable partners to successfully 

deliver this project. 

 

Issued by: 

GUYANA SHORE BASE INC. (GYSBI) 

April 3, 2025 

tenders@gysbi.com 

 


